TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY IS A LLC OF DELAWARE AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 003469 Frame 0901. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDIA CENTRAL IP CORP.		08/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED 7 MEDIA LLC
Street Address:	10 NORDEN PLACE
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06855
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1308964	THE FOLIO:400
Registration Number:	2239946	CIRCULATION MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE & EXPO
Registration Number:	2241368	CIRCULATION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1469983	THE FOLIO:SHOW
Registration Number:	2487546	CIRCULATION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2569173	СМ
Registration Number:	1208218	FOLIO:
Registration Number:	2827763	FOLIO: THE MAGAZINE FOR MAGAZINE MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600 Email: jim@sagllp.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0568

900084837

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER Address Line 1: 1420 KING STREET, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R5730 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES E. SHLESINGER Signature: /JES/ 08/20/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 7** source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Media Central IP Corp.		08/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red 7 Media LLC		
Street Address:	33 South Main Street		
Internal Address:	Kerry Smith	21.	
City:	South Norwalk		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	7 7 7	
Postal Code:	06854		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1308964	THE FOLIO:400	
Registration Number:	2239946	CIRCULATION MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE & EXPO	
Registration Number:	2241368	CIRCULATION MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	1469983	THE FOLIO:SHOW	
Registration Number:	2487546	CIRCULATION MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	2569173	СМ	
Registration Number:	1208218	FOLIO:	
Registration Number:	2827763	FOLIO: THE MAGAZINE FOR MAGAZINE MANAGEMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3016380511

Email:

ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name:

IP Research Plus, Inc.

900067907

TRADEMARK REEL: 0037469 ENAMES: 0901 **REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0570**

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Attn: Penelope	adcaster Circle : Penelope J.A. Agodoa dorf, MARYLAND 20602		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Penelope J.A. Agodoa		
Signature:		/pja/		
Date:		01/29/2007		
Total Attachments: 6 source=31356#page2.tif source=31356#page3.tif source=31356#page4.tif source=31356#page5.tif source=31356#page6.tif source=31356#page7.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00%460 ERMANER 0902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into and effective as of August 12, 2004 by and between **MEDIA CENTRAL IP CORP.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **RED 7 MEDIA LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the names, trademarks and tradenames set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain PRIMEDIA Asset Transfer and Contribution Agreement dated as of August 12, 2004 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") among Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any and all registrations, application, renewals or extensions therefor.
- Power of Attorney. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee, its successors and assigns, the true and lawful attorney of Assignor, in the name of either Assignor or Assignee (as Assignee shall determine in its reasonable discretion) but for the benefit of Assignee (a) to endorse and/or file or record, all assignments, applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for Assignee or its transferee, successors or assigns, to obtain title to and the right to use the Marks, (b) to institute and prosecute all proceedings which Assignee may deem proper in order to collect, assert or enforce any claim, right or title of any kind, in or to the Marks as provided herein, (c) to defend or compromise any and all actions, suits or proceedings in respect of the Marks and to do all things in relation thereto as Assignee shall deem advisable, and (d) to take all reasonable action which Assignee may deem proper in order to provide for Assignee the benefits of the Marks. Assignor acknowledges that the foregoing powers are coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable. Assignee shall be entitled to retain for its own account any amounts collected pursuant to the foregoing powers, including any amounts payable as interest and penalties in respect thereof. The foregoing shall not limit any other rights and remedies of the Assignee, and shall survive the execution and delivery of this Agreement. Assignor hereby ratifies all that the attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Agreement.
- 3. Entire Agreement. This Agreement and the Purchase Agreement contain the entire understanding of the parties in respect of their subject matter and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings (oral or written) between or among the parties with respect to such subject matter.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 043469 ERANE: 0903

- 4. Amendment: Waiver. This Agreement may not be modified, amended, supplemented, canceled or discharged, except by written instrument executed by all parties. No failure to exercise, and no delay in exercising, any right, power or privilege under this Agreement shall operate as a waiver, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder preclude the exercise of any other right, power or privilege. No waiver of any breach of any provision shall be deemed to be a waiver of any preceding or succeeding breach of the same or any other provision, nor shall any waiver be implied from any course of dealing between the parties. No extension of time for performance of any obligations or other acts hereunder or under any other agreement shall be deemed to be an extension of the time for performance of any other obligations or any other acts. The rights and remedies of the parties under this Agreement are in addition to all other rights and remedies, at law or equity, that they may have against each other.
- 5. <u>Binding Effect</u>. The rights and obligations of this Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. Nothing expressed or implied herein shall be construed to give any person other than the parties to this Agreement and their permitted assigns any legal or equitable rights hereunder.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by facsimile), each of which shall be an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- Applicable Law and Jurisdiction. This Agreement shall be governed by, and shall be construed, interpreted and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York applicable to agreements executed and to be wholly performed within such state. Any suit, action or proceeding arising out of, or with respect to, this Agreement or any judgment entered by any court in respect thereof shall be brought in the courts of New York State or Federal court of the United States of America sitting in New York County, New York and each party hereby irrevocably accepts and consents to the exclusive personal jurisdiction of those courts for the purpose of any suit, action or proceeding. In addition, each party hereby irrevocably waives, to the fullest extent permitted by law, any objection which it may now or hereafter have to the laying of venue of any suit, action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Agreement or any judgment entered by any court in respect thereof brought in the courts of New York State or Federal court of the United States of America sitting in New York County, New York and hereby irrevocably waives any claim that any suit, action or proceeding brought in the courts of New York State or Federal court of the United States of America sitting in New York County, New York has been brought in an inconvenient form.
- 8. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will do, execute and deliver or will cause to be done, executed and delivered all such further acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, and will take all such further action, in order to confirm the transfer of the Marks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all as Assignee, its successors or assigns, shall reasonably request.

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 093465 EMARE: 0904

9. <u>Definitions</u>. Except as otherwise explicitly provided herein, all capitalized terms shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

[Signatures on following page]

F:\COMM\BOC\24243,Trademark Assignment Agreement.DOC

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003469 ERAME: 0905

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the day and year first written above.

MEDIA CENTRAL IP CORP.

By: Mane: Theor S. Theler Title: VP, Asst. Secretary

STATE OF Naudak) ss

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of , 200 by VP , Modus Cent of _____ a

Delawane corp, on behalf of the

My Commission Expires:

Print name: MAUREEN WALSH SHEEHAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02SH4966220

No. 02SH4966220
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 30, 巻 つびひ

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:

RED 7 MEDIA LLC

Name: Kerry Smith

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00886975844485 0906

SCHEDULE A

	A. Media Central IP Co	orp.		
	REGISTRATION OR		REGISTRATION	
	APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	OR FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
l.	1308964	U.S.A.	12/11/1984	THE FOLIO:400
2.	2239946	U.S.A.	04/13/1999	CIRCULATION
				MANAGEMENT
				CONFERENCE & EXPO
3.	2241368	U.S.A.	04/20/1999	CIRCULATION
				MANAGEMENT
4.	1469983	U.S.A.	12/22/1987	THE FOLIO:SHOW
5,	2487546	U.S.A.	09/11/2001	CIRCULATION
	•			MANAGEMENT
6 .	25 69173	U.S.A.	05/14/2002	CM
7.	1208218	U.S.A.	09/14/1982	FOLIO:
8.	2827763	U.S.A.	03/30/2004	FOLIO: THE MAGAZINE
				FOR MAGAZINE

TRADEMARK

MANAGEMENT

REEL: ODRAGDENRANK: 0907

RECORDED: 01/29/2007 RECORDED: 08/20/2007 **REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0576**